Katie Rozestraten

From: Michael Conway

Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2015 3:36 PM
To: Katie Rozestraten

Subject: FW: Whati Road PDR
Attachments: image003.jpg

Katie:

For your records.
Michael...

Michael Conway

Regional Superintendent
Department of Transportation
Yellowknife, Northwest Territories
867-767-9089 Ext 31194

From: Larry Baran, Whati SAO [mailto:sao@whati.ca]
Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2015 3:00 PM

To: Michael Conway; 'Lisa Nitsiza'

Cc: Alfonz Nitsiza

Subject: RE: Whati Road PDR

Mike:

This email is to confirm that the Community Government of Whati would be prepared to permit the
deposit of residential-type refuse in our landfill that would be generated from service camps during
the construction of the All-Season Road from Whati to Highway 3.

Certainly, we would negotiate tipping fees with the camps and there might be some restrictions,
however | am confident that none of these will be unduly onerous.

The Community Government of Whati supports the development of the All Season Road and we are
prepared to assist contractors in this way.

Kindest regards,

Larry Baran, SAO

Community Government of Whati
P.O.Box 71

Whati, NT XOE 1PO

(867) 573-3401 Work

(867) 573-3018 FAX

(867) 446-0092 Cell
sao@whati.ca




“Try a little harder to be a little better.” (Gordon B. Hinckley)

\
MY cOMMuNITY

i MA'I'TERS,



Katie Rozestraten

From: johnhazenberg@theedge.ca

Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2015 7:35 AM

To: Michael Conway

Cc: Laura Duncan (lauraduncan@tlicho.com); Katie Rozestraten
Subject: Re: Whati Road PDR

Hello Michael,

Yes, of course our landfill site will be available for use by third parties involved with the construction of the all season
road.

The existing landfill has reached its capacity and we have initiated the closure process. We are at the final stage of
constructing a new landfill for the long term future. There has been a considerable investment in the new landfill.

We are also able to provide potable and raw water delivery as well as sewage removal services.
All services are available at economic and fair market value rates.

Mabhsi Cho,

John Hazenberg

Acting Senior Administrative Officer

Tlicho Community Government of Behchoko

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 27, 2015, at 9:25 AM, Michael Conway <Michael Conway@gov.nt.ca> wrote:

Hello John:

Further to my e-mail of August 18™, 1| still require an e-mail providing permission to use the BehchoKo Landfill
if necessary with respect to the proposed construction of an all-weather road to Whati.

Thanks
Michael...

Michael Conway

Regional Superintendent
Department of Transportation
Yellowknife, Northwest Territories
867-767-9089 Ext 31194

From: Michael Conway

Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2015 8:24 AM
To: 'johnhazenberg@theedge.ca'

Cc: Laura Duncan (lauraduncan@tlicho.com)
Subject: Whati Road PDR




Hello John:
It was nice seeing you again at the Legislative Assembly at the Federal Funding announcements.

| am requesting a simple e-mail to help us finish the final details of the Project Description Report (PDR) for the
All Season Road to Whati.

| require an e-mail from yourself giving permission for the contractor to use the BehchoKo Landfill on occasion
for refuse from the camps that are in closer proximity to BehchoKo than Whati during the construction phase.
Most of the waste will be handled at the camps themselves but on occasion they may need to access your
dump in BehchoKo.

A quick e-mail stating “the community landfill in BehchoKo will accept refuse from highway construction
camps engaged in the construction of the All Season Road to Whati” is all | require. This will become part of
the PDR.

Thanks for your assistance.
Michael...

Michael Conway, MBA

Regional Superintendent
Department of Transportation
Yellowknife, Northwest Territories
867-767-9089 Ext 31194



